
5A-6A EAST REGIONAL * 5A VARISITY GIRLS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * October 21, 2017 * 5,000m 
INDIVIDUAL FEMALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Gr Cl School                        Time3 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Laynie Nichols      10    CLAREMORE                     20:12  4:03  
    2    2 Emerson Turner      11    COWETA                        20:17  4:04  
    3    3 Rory Geer           9     GROVE                         20:38  4:08  
    4    4 Mary Ziegler        12    BISHOP KELLEY                 21:05  4:13  
    5    5 Jenna Swords        11    BISHOP KELLEY                 21:12  4:15  
    6    6 Katelyn Alexander   12    CLAREMORE                     21:18  4:16  
    7    7 Carrington Buoy     12    COLLINSVILLE                  21:20  4:16  
    8    8 Riley Schoelen      9     CARL ALBERT                   21:21  4:17  
    9    9 Tess Crosley        11    BISHOP KELLEY                 21:22  4:17  
   10   10 Shelby Peck         10    BISHOP KELLEY                 21:31  4:19  
   11   11 Kylee Reed          11    DURANT                        21:46  4:22  
   12   12 Lauren Parton       9     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:54  4:23  
   13   13 Kayleigh Spears     12    TAHLEQUAH                     21:55  4:23  
   14   14 Eraya Elder         11    GROVE                         21:56  4:24  
   15   15 Jacy Springer       11    DURANT                        21:56  4:24  
   16   16 Sara Crosley        10    BISHOP KELLEY                 22:02  4:25  
   17   17 Abigail Hills       9     BISHOP KELLEY                 22:18  4:28  
   18   18 Regan Ramos         12    DURANT                        22:37  4:32  
   19   19 Xena Gehring        10    THOMAS EDISON                 22:44  4:33  
   20   20 Sarah Bell          9     COLLINSVILLE                  22:50  4:34  
   21   21 Erin Kuykendall     9     CLAREMORE                     22:51  4:35  
   22   22 Corinne Taylor      9     SKIATOOK                      22:54  4:35  
   23   23 Gloria Butts        12    CLAREMORE                     22:59  4:36  
   24   24 Ariah Brese         10    GLENPOOL                      23:06  4:38  
   25   25 Kassidy Hannah      12    CLAREMORE                     23:17  4:40  
   26   26 Elizabeth Wedlake   12    COLLINSVILLE                  23:25  4:41  
   27   27 Tala Thorne         12    THOMAS EDISON                 23:29  4:42  
   28   28 Allison Baker       10    GLENPOOL                      23:34  4:43  
   29   29 Maren Ingram        10    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           23:35  4:43  
   30   30 Hailey Roberson     11    COWETA                        23:39  4:44  
   31   31 Sarah Gehres        10    THOMAS EDISON                 23:48  4:46  
   32   32 Camille Lear        12    TAHLEQUAH                     23:49  4:46  
   33   33 Zoe Vogel           11    COLLINSVILLE                  23:50  4:46  
   34   34 Kacy Devora         11    DURANT                        23:52  4:47  
   35   35 Petra Gorges        9     DURANT                        23:57  4:48  
   36   36 Ryleigh Hale        9     COWETA                        24:11  4:51  
   37   37 Neida Aguilar       9     TAHLEQUAH                     24:11  4:51  
   38   38 Emma Thomas         12    BISHOP KELLEY                 24:13  4:51  
   39   39 Mallory Pursell     10    CARL ALBERT                   24:14  4:51  
   40   40 Katelyn Cohea       10    GROVE                         24:17  4:52  
   41   41 Allie Capps         9     CARL ALBERT                   24:21  4:53  
   42   42 Audrey Martin       12    GROVE                         24:21  4:53  
   43   43 Sydney Pyle         11    COWETA                        24:28  4:54  
   44   44 Cici Vang           11    EAST CENTRAL                  24:31  4:55  
   45   45 Catie McCraw        11    DURANT                        24:35  4:55  
   46   46 Madilyn Rhynes      10    DURANT                        24:36  4:56  
   47   47 Charlsie Whittmore  9     TAHLEQUAH                     24:38  4:56  
   48   48 Kayla Hardy         9     CARL ALBERT                   24:41  4:57  



   49   49 Elizabeth Oberlande 10    GLENPOOL                      24:46  4:58  
   50   50 Rachel Hardy        10    CARL ALBERT                   24:52  4:59  
   51   51 Lillian Harrell     10    THOMAS EDISON                 24:54  4:59  
   52   52 Harper Brewin       9     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           24:55  4:59  
   53   53 Ebbony Alvarez      9     PRYOR                         24:58  5:00  
   54   54 Hannah Henson       11    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:00  5:00  
   55   55 Moreya Nero         12    WILL ROGERS                   25:01  5:01  
   56   56 Abby Mcdonald       10    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           25:03  5:01  
   57   57 Jennnifer Medellin  10    TAHLEQUAH                     25:05  5:01  
   58   58 Rachel Geasland     10    TAHLEQUAH                     25:06  5:02  
   59   59 Leslie Behar-solis  10    SANTA FE SOUTH                25:09  5:02  
   60   60 Anahi Lechuga       11    WILL ROGERS                   25:10  5:02  
   61   61 Kyla Mitchell       10    ADA                           25:13  5:03  
   62   62 Lauren Kuykendall   12    CLAREMORE                     25:15  5:03  
   63   63 Madison Goeppinger  9     COWETA                        25:16  5:04  
   64   64 Madeline Taylor     12    SKIATOOK                      25:17  5:04  
   65   65 Kacie Anderson      11    SKIATOOK                      25:27  5:06  
   66   66 Hailey Wilson       10    COLLINSVILLE                  25:28  5:06  
   67   67 Madison Barron      10    CARL ALBERT                   25:35  5:07  
   68   68 Fatima Chavez       12    EAST CENTRAL                  25:36  5:08  
   69   69 Emi Szabo           11    SKIATOOK                      25:38  5:08  
   70   70 Jennifer Hernandez  11    SANTA FE SOUTH                25:48  5:10  
   71   71 Emmy Paris          11    PRYOR                         25:51  5:11  
   72   72 Shelby Maggard      11    SKIATOOK                      25:52  5:11  
   73   73 Bailey Pritchett    12    CLAREMORE                     25:54  5:11  
   74   74 Anessa Mccutchen    9     PRYOR                         25:57  5:12  
   75   75 Alyssa Mibb         11    PRYOR                         26:02  5:13  
   76   76 Kaylee Tatum        11    THOMAS EDISON                 26:03  5:13  
   77   77 Talia Finley        12    COWETA                        26:05  5:13  
   78   78 Sade Monfort        11    GROVE                         26:05  5:13  
   79   79 Claire White        10    GROVE                         26:16  5:16  
   80   80 Odalis Medellin     10    TAHLEQUAH                     26:23  5:17  
   81   81 Sarah Bowling       11    GLENPOOL                      26:27  5:18  
   82   82 Victoria Orcutt     10    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:33  5:19  
   83   83 Chloe Harrison      12    PRYOR                         26:33  5:19  
   84   84 Anahi Serna         10    WILL ROGERS                   26:36  5:20  
   85      Megan Carpenter     12    TULSA MEMORIAL                26:36  5:20  
   86   85 Lourdes Sigala      12    WILL ROGERS                   26:36  5:20  
   87   86 Sunshine Vang       11    EAST CENTRAL                  26:40  5:20  
   88   87 Brooke Myers        9     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           26:53  5:23  
   89   88 Cindi Paredes       12    THOMAS EDISON                 26:54  5:23  
   90   89 Josie Wiley         10    CARL ALBERT                   26:55  5:23  
   91   90 Grace Coleman       10    COLLINSVILLE                  26:55  5:23  
   92   91 Pamela Ortega       12    EAST CENTRAL                  26:57  5:24  
   93   92 Gabriella Craig     11    SKIATOOK                      26:58  5:24  
   94   93 Ariel Norris        11    COWETA                        27:13  5:27  
   95   94 Carmen Aranda       10    SANTA FE SOUTH                27:14  5:27  
   96   95 Madison Bradshaw    10    PRYOR                         27:16  5:27  
   97   96 Noah Daily          11    PRYOR                         27:17  5:28  
   98      Kayla Woodmoore     11    MCALESTER                     27:19  5:28  
   99   97 Subrina Cox         11    THOMAS EDISON                 27:20  5:28  
  100   98 Avary McCall        10    GLENPOOL                      27:32  5:31  
  101   99 Nubia Salinas       9     SANTA FE SOUTH                27:36  5:32  



  102  100 Angelina Hernandez  10    ADA                           27:48  5:34  
  103  101 Jaden Mitchell      12    ADA                           28:00  5:36  
  104      Hanna Odum          12    NATHAN HALE                   28:14  5:39  
  105  102 Maria Hernandez     9     SANTA FE SOUTH                28:21  5:41  
  106  103 Ryeli Holland       11    GLENPOOL                      28:26  5:42  
  107      Rebekkah Briggs     10    MCALESTER                     28:30  5:42  
  108  104 Brianna Iorga       12    ADA                           28:43  5:45  
  109  105 Callista Vandegriff 12    ADA                           28:57  5:48  
  110  106 Janamay Carothers   11    GROVE                         29:27  5:54  
  111  107 Deliasha Brewster   10    SANTA FE SOUTH                29:29  5:54  
  112  108 Yeidilen Ochoa      10    SANTA FE SOUTH                29:36  5:56   
  113  109 Kelsi Campbell      11    SKIATOOK                      29:37  5:56  
  114  110 Emily Jimenez       9     WILL ROGERS                   29:44  5:57  
  115  111 Mackenzie Bratton   12    ADA                           29:55  5:59  
  116  112 Megan Thetford      9     COLLINSVILLE                  29:57  6:00  
  117  113 Karen Maya          12    EAST CENTRAL                  30:13  6:03  
  118  114 Jackie Romero             EAST CENTRAL                  30:17  6:04  
  119      Selina Santiago     9     NATHAN HALE                   32:41  6:33  
  120  115 Darianna Hubbard    12    WILL ROGERS                   33:08  6:38  
  121      Glennae Taylor      12    NATHAN HALE                   35:15  7:03  
  122      Aubreana Harvey     9     NATHAN HALE                   35:15  7:03  
 
 
5A-6A EAST REGIONAL * 5A VARISITY GIRLS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * October 21, 2017 * 5,000m 
 
FEMALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME  
 
 
  1.    44  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  21:27  1:47:12   0:57) 
============================================ 
  1      4  Mary Ziegler 12         21:05 
  2      5  Jenna Swords 11         21:12 
  3      9  Tess Crosley 11         21:22 
  4     10  Shelby Peck 10          21:31 
  5     16  Sara Crosley 10         22:02 
  6   ( 17) Abigail Hills 9         22:18 
  7   ( 38) Emma Thomas 12          24:13 
 
  2.    76  CLAREMORE                     (  22:08  1:50:37   3:05) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Laynie Nichols 10       20:12 
  2      6  Katelyn Alexander 12    21:18 
  3     21  Erin Kuykendall 9       22:51 
  4     23  Gloria Butts 12         22:59 
  5     25  Kassidy Hannah 12       23:17 
  6   ( 62) Lauren Kuykendall 12    25:15 
  7   ( 73) Bailey Pritchett 12     25:54 
 
  3.   113  DURANT                        (  22:50  1:54:08   2:11) 
============================================ 



  1     11  Kylee Reed 11           21:46 
  2     15  Jacy Springer 11        21:56 
  3     18  Regan Ramos 12          22:37 
  4     34  Kacy Devora 11          23:52 
  5     35  Petra Gorges 9          23:57 
  6   ( 45) Catie McCraw 11         24:35 
  7   ( 46) Madilyn Rhynes 10       24:36 
 
  4.   152  COLLINSVILLE                  (  23:23  1:56:53   4:08) 
============================================ 
  1      7  Carrington Buoy 12      21:20 
  2     20  Sarah Bell 9            22:50 
  3     26  Elizabeth Wedlake 12    23:25 
  4     33  Zoe Vogel 11            23:50 
  5     66  Hailey Wilson 10        25:28 
  6   ( 90) Grace Coleman 10        26:55 
  7   (112) Megan Thetford 9        29:57 
 
  5.   174  COWETA                        (  23:35  1:57:51   4:59) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Emerson Turner 11       20:17 
  2     30  Hailey Roberson 11      23:39 
  3     36  Ryleigh Hale 9          24:11 
  4     43  Sydney Pyle 11          24:28 
  5     63  Madison Goeppinger 9    25:16 
  6   ( 77) Talia Finley 12         26:05 
  7   ( 93) Ariel Norris 11         27:13 
 
  6.   177  GROVE                         (  23:28  1:57:17   5:27) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Rory Geer 9             20:38 
  2     14  Eraya Elder 11          21:56 
  3     40  Katelyn Cohea 10        24:17 
  4     42  Audrey Martin 12        24:21 
  5     78  Sade Monfort 11         26:05 
  6   ( 79) Claire White 10         26:16 
  7   (106) Janamay Carothers 11    29:27 
 
  7.   186  TAHLEQUAH                     (  23:56  1:59:38   3:10) 
============================================ 
  1     13  Kayleigh Spears 12      21:55 
  2     32  Camille Lear 12         23:49 
  3     37  Neida Aguilar 9         24:11 
  4     47  Charlsie Whittmore 9    24:38 
  5     57  Jennnifer Medellin 10   25:05 
  6   ( 58) Rachel Geasland 10      25:06 
  7   ( 80) Odalis Medellin 10      26:23 
 
  8.   186  CARL ALBERT                   (  23:54  1:59:29   3:31) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Riley Schoelen 9        21:21 
  2     39  Mallory Pursell 10      24:14 
  3     41  Allie Capps 9           24:21 



  4     48  Kayla Hardy 9           24:41 
  5     50  Rachel Hardy 10         24:52 
  6   ( 67) Madison Barron 10       25:35 
  7   ( 89) Josie Wiley 10          26:55 
 
  9.   203  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  24:06  2:00:27   3:09) 
============================================ 
  1     12  Lauren Parton 9         21:54 
  2     29  Maren Ingram 10         23:35 
  3     52  Harper Brewin 9         24:55 
  4     54  Hannah Henson 11        25:00 
  5     56  Abby Mcdonald 10        25:03 
  6   ( 82) Victoria Orcutt 10      26:33 
  7   ( 87) Brooke Myers 9          26:53 
 
 10.   204  THOMAS EDISON                 (  24:12  2:00:58   3:19) 
============================================ 
  1     19  Xena Gehring 10         22:44 
  2     27  Tala Thorne 12          23:29 
  3     31  Sarah Gehres 10         23:48 
  4     51  Lillian Harrell 10      24:54 
  5     76  Kaylee Tatum 11         26:03 
  6   ( 88) Cindi Paredes 12        26:54 
  7   ( 97) Subrina Cox 11          27:20 
 
 11.   280  GLENPOOL                      (  25:05  2:05:25   4:26) 
============================================ 
  1     24  Ariah Brese 10          23:06 
  2     28  Allison Baker 10        23:34 
  3     49  Elizabeth Oberlander 10 24:46 
  4     81  Sarah Bowling 11        26:27 
  5     98  Avary McCall 10         27:32 
  6   (103) Ryeli Holland 11        28:26 
 
 12.   292  SKIATOOK                      (  25:02  2:05:08   2:58) 
============================================ 
  1     22  Corinne Taylor 9        22:54 
  2     64  Madeline Taylor 12      25:17 
  3     65  Kacie Anderson 11       25:27 
  4     69  Emi Szabo 11            25:38 
  5     72  Shelby Maggard 11       25:52 
  6   ( 92) Gabriella Craig 11      26:58 
  7   (109) Kelsi Campbell 11       29:37 
 
 13.   356  PRYOR                         (  25:53  2:09:21   1:35) 
============================================ 
  1     53  Ebbony Alvarez 9        24:58 
  2     71  Emmy Paris 11           25:51 
  3     74  Anessa Mccutchen 9      25:57 
  4     75  Alyssa Mibb 11          26:02 
  5     83  Chloe Harrison 12       26:33 
  6   ( 95) Madison Bradshaw 10     27:16 
  7   ( 96) Noah Daily 11           27:17 



 
 14.   394  WILL ROGERS                   (  26:38  2:13:07   4:43) 
============================================ 
  1     55  Moreya Nero 12          25:01 
  2     60  Anahi Lechuga 11        25:10 
  3     84  Anahi Serna 10          26:36 
  4     85  Lourdes Sigala 12       26:36 
  5    110  Emily Jimenez 9         29:44 
  6   (115) Darianna Hubbard 12     33:08 
 
 15.   402  EAST CENTRAL                  (  26:48  2:13:57   5:42) 
============================================ 
  1     44  Cici Vang 11            24:31 
  2     68  Fatima Chavez 12        25:36 
  3     86  Sunshine Vang 11        26:40 
  4     91  Pamela Ortega 12        26:57 
  5    113  Karen Maya 12           30:13 
  6   (114) Jackie Romero           30:17 
 
 16.   424  SANTA FE SOUTH                (  26:50  2:14:08   3:12) 
============================================ 
  1     59  Leslie Behar-solis 10   25:09 
  2     70  Jennifer Hernandez 11   25:48 
  3     94  Carmen Aranda 10        27:14 
  4     99  Nubia Salinas 9         27:36 
  5    102  Maria Hernandez 9       28:21 
  6   (107) Deliasha Brewster 10    29:29 
  7   (108) Yeidilen Ochoa 10       29:36 
 
 17.   471  ADA                           (  27:45  2:18:41   3:44) 
============================================ 
  1     61  Kyla Mitchell 10        25:13 
  2    100  Angelina Hernandez 10   27:48 
  3    101  Jaden Mitchell 12       28:00 
  4    104  Brianna Iorga 12        28:43 
  5    105  Callista Vandegriff 12  28:57 
  6   (111) Mackenzie Bratton 12    29:55 
 
 
5A-6A EAST REGIONAL * 5A VARISITY BOYS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * October 21, 2017 * 5,000m 
INDIVIDUAL MALE RESULTS  
Place TmPl Name                Gr Cl School                        Time4 Pace      
===== ==== =================== == == ============================= ===== =====  
    1    1 Joshua Dick         12    TAHLEQUAH                     17:06  3:26  
    2    2 Camden Shaw         12    CARL ALBERT                   17:16  3:28  
    3    3 Juan Franci Sanchez 12    SANTA FE SOUTH                17:27  3:30  
    4    4 Matt Moler          12    CARL ALBERT                   17:36  3:32  
    5    5 David Gonzalez      10    SANTA FE SOUTH                17:47  3:34  
    6    6 Bridger Rives       12    BISHOP KELLEY                 17:51  3:35  
    7    7 Matthew Gibson      12    BISHOP KELLEY                 17:52  3:35  
    8    8 Andrew Vanaman      12    CLAREMORE                     17:56  3:36  
    9    9 Carson Been         11    BISHOP KELLEY                 17:57  3:36  



   10   10 Maverick Brown      11    GLENPOOL                      17:58  3:36  
   11   11 Matthew Budnik      10    COLLINSVILLE                  17:59  3:36  
   12   12 Jacob Dodson        12    CARL ALBERT                   18:12  3:39  
   13   13 Blaine Jones        9     TAHLEQUAH                     18:20  3:40  
   14   14 Moises Ortiz        12    EAST CENTRAL                  18:22  3:41  
   15   15 Oscar Larios        12    SANTA FE SOUTH                18:23  3:41  
   16   16 Kory Wilson         11    COWETA                        18:24  3:41  
   17   17 Grant King          11    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           18:25  3:41  
   18   18 Parker Hale         11    COWETA                        18:26  3:42  
   19   19 Eric Aguilar        12    CARL ALBERT                   18:28  3:42  
   20   20 Jake Rattan         12    MCALESTER                     18:36  3:44  
   21   21 Dawson Reed         9     DURANT                        18:36  3:44  
   22   22 Dylan Tabor         11    COWETA                        18:37  3:44  
   23   23 Aidan Aston         9     THOMAS EDISON                 18:39  3:44  
   24   24 Israel Concha       11    SANTA FE SOUTH                18:46  3:46  
   25   25 Nathaniel Floyd     12    TAHLEQUAH                     18:46  3:46  
   26   26 Jacob Larson        10    CARL ALBERT                   18:48  3:46  
   27   27 Ryan Wheeler        12    BISHOP KELLEY                 18:49  3:46  
   28   28 Tyler Collins       9     PRYOR                         18:50  3:46  
   29   29 Johnson Long        12    CLAREMORE                     18:50  3:46  
   30   30 Max Diaz            10    SANTA FE SOUTH                18:51  3:47  
   31   31 Guillermo Amador    11    TAHLEQUAH                     18:53  3:47  
   32   32 Nich Barone         12    BISHOP KELLEY                 18:54  3:47  
   33   33 Chase Curtis        11    COLLINSVILLE                  18:54  3:47  
   34   34 Devon Lyon          12    COLLINSVILLE                  18:58  3:48  
   35   35 Cody Noriss         11    MCALESTER                     19:01  3:49  
   36   36 Hunter Mead         11    CARL ALBERT                   19:02  3:49  
   37   37 Blaine Phillippi    10    CLAREMORE                     19:05  3:49  
   38   38 John Mark Steichen  9     BISHOP KELLEY                 19:06  3:50  
   39   39 Kale Hilburn        10    GLENPOOL                      19:11  3:51  
   40   40 Caden Orlando       11    DURANT                        19:11  3:51  
   41   41 Brady Perez         10    TAHLEQUAH                     19:11  3:51  
   42   42 Jack Bird           10    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:13  3:51  
   43   43 Jared Ruvalcaba           EAST CENTRAL                  19:13  3:51  
   44   44 John (joey) Ray     12    COWETA                        19:15  3:51  
   45   45 Ryan Mcabee         10    GROVE                         19:17  3:52  
   46   46 Jace Getz           11    GROVE                         19:17  3:52  
   47      Rahmon Oduborisa    12    TULSA MEMORIAL                19:18  3:52  
   48   47 Jacob Thorne        12    THOMAS EDISON                 19:19  3:52  
   49   48 Dominic Wynn        11    DURANT                        19:27  3:54  
   50   49 Kristoffer Lundquis 12    PRYOR                         19:29  3:54  
   51   50 Dakota Wallace      12    DURANT                        19:30  3:54  
   52   51 Christian Chavez    12    THOMAS EDISON                 19:32  3:55  
   53   52 Luke James          10    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:34  3:55  
   54   53 Julio Valdez        10    THOMAS EDISON                 19:35  3:55  
   55   54 Jesse Jacksoon      12    COWETA                        19:36  3:56  
   56   55 Isaiah Barillas     11    COWETA                        19:40  3:56  
   57   56 Alex Wiseman        9     CLAREMORE                     19:41  3:57  
   58   57 David Hazelton      10    PRYOR                         19:42  3:57  
   59   58 Ty Alexander        12    COLLINSVILLE                  19:43  3:57  
   60   59 Jessie Barker       10    DURANT                        19:44  3:57  
   61   60 Keane Vantrease     10    BISHOP KELLEY                 19:44  3:57  
   62   61 Josh Truax          12    SKIATOOK                      19:45  3:57  



   63   62 Blake Phillippi     10    CLAREMORE                     19:46  3:58  
   64   63 Zane Laster         11    THOMAS EDISON                 19:46  3:58  
   65   64 Bobby Best          11    PRYOR                         19:47  3:58  
   66   65 Joaquin Najera      12    SANTA FE SOUTH                19:49  3:58  
   67   66 Daniel Cuellar      11    EAST CENTRAL                  19:51  3:59  
   68   67 Gabe Birchfield     10    MCALESTER                     19:53  3:59  
   69   68 Joseph Shrum        12    COWETA                        19:55  3:59  
   70   69 Brodie Mcnutt       12    SKIATOOK                      19:56  4:00  
   71   70 Lane Hutchens       9     COLLINSVILLE                  19:58  4:00  
   72   71 Michael Engel       12    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           19:59  4:00  
   73   72 Andrew Jarboe       10    PRYOR                         20:00  4:00  
   74   73 Alejandro Gonzalez  11    EAST CENTRAL                  20:03  4:01  
   75   74 Alex Ferman         11    TAHLEQUAH                     20:04  4:01  
   76   75 Tony Smith          10    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:07  4:02  
   77   76 Ross Outhier        10    CARL ALBERT                   20:09  4:02  
   78   77 Mason King          10    THOMAS EDISON                 20:10  4:02  
   79   78 Barron Jackson      9     BOOKER T WASHINGTON           20:13  4:03  
   80      Andrew Rangel       11    NATHAN HALE                   20:15  4:03  
   81   79 Buck Davis          9     CLAREMORE                     20:15  4:03  
   82   80 J.d. Youngblood     10    DURANT                        20:22  4:05  
   83   81 Reid Willhoit       12    CLAREMORE                     20:25  4:05  
   84   82 Noah Agler          11    GLENPOOL                      20:26  4:06  
   85   83 Konner Griffin      10    GLENPOOL                      20:29  4:06  
   86   84 Brody Captain       9     COLLINSVILLE                  20:41  4:09  
   87   85 Jerron Sherrill     9     TAHLEQUAH                     20:43  4:09  
   88   86 Tavion Dyer         11    WILL ROGERS                   20:50  4:10  
   89   87 John Daniel         12    THOMAS EDISON                 20:52  4:11  
   90   88 Caleb Warren        9     PRYOR                         20:53  4:11  
   91   89 Cheyenne Watkins    12    GLENPOOL                      20:59  4:12  
   92   90 Cordell Palmer      9     DURANT                        21:00  4:12  
   93   91 Jacob Davis         12    PRYOR                         21:07  4:14  
   94   92 Matthew Hyden       10    MCALESTER                     21:39  4:20  
   95   93 Noah James          12    BOOKER T WASHINGTON           21:43  4:21  
   96   94 David Grigg         11    SKIATOOK                      21:46  4:22  
   97   95 Aaron Dodson        10    MCALESTER                     21:52  4:23  
   98   96 Eduardo Aguirre Pon 11    WILL ROGERS                   21:55  4:23  
   99   97 RaShawn Harding     11    GROVE                         21:59  4:24  
  100   98 Cade Tidwell        9     MCALESTER                     22:11  4:27  
  101   99 Dylan Villeneuve    10    GROVE                         22:14  4:27  
  102  100 Matthew Rattan      12    MCALESTER                     22:15  4:27  
  103  101 Levi Captain        12    COLLINSVILLE                  22:18  4:28  
  104      Osvaldo Martinez    10    NATHAN HALE                   22:19  4:28  
  105      Jaron Keith         12    ADA                           22:20  4:28  
  106      Dennis Rosas        10    NATHAN HALE                   22:32  4:31  
  107  102 Zach Brice          11    GROVE                         22:46  4:34  
  108  103 Robbie Myers        12    GLENPOOL                      22:48  4:34  
  109  104 Luis Vega           10    WILL ROGERS                   22:56  4:36  
  110  105 Trevor Snively      9     SKIATOOK                      22:59  4:36  
  111      Antonio Valdez      9     TULSA MEMORIAL                23:05  4:37  
  112      Nathan Fountain     12    ADA                           23:09  4:38  
  113  106 Sergio Ponce Juarez 12    WILL ROGERS                   23:10  4:38  
  114  107 Justin Ervin        12    SKIATOOK                      23:18  4:40  
  115  108 Marco Gomez         11    EAST CENTRAL                  23:20  4:40  



  116  109 Gerardo Cardenas    9     WILL ROGERS                   24:00  4:48  
  117  110 Caden Stumpff       12    SKIATOOK                      24:41  4:57  
  118      Octavio Mercado     9     NATHAN HALE                   25:46  5:10  
  119  111 Rene Rosas          9     WILL ROGERS                   26:06  5:14  
  120  112 Dalton Davis        10    GROVE                         27:18  5:28  
  121      Landen Underwood    11    ADA                           28:56  5:48  
  122  113 Brendan Clarke      11    GLENPOOL                      30:18  6:04  
 
 
5A-6A EAST REGIONAL * 5A VARISITY BOYS 
Broken Arrow, Oklahoma * October 21, 2017 * 5,000m 
 
MALE TEAM RESULTS 
SCHOOL PLACE * TOTAL POINTS * SCHOOL NAME * SCHOOL AVERAGE TIME & TOTAL TIME  
INDIVIDUAL TM PLACE * INDIVIDUAL OPEN PLACE * INDIVIDUAL NAME * INDIVIDUAL TIME 
 
  1.    63  CARL ALBERT                   (  18:04  1:30:20   1:32) 
============================================ 
  1      2  Camden Shaw 12          17:16 
  2      4  Matt Moler 12           17:36 
  3     12  Jacob Dodson 12         18:12 
  4     19  Eric Aguilar 12         18:28 
  5     26  Jacob Larson 10         18:48 
  6   ( 36) Hunter Mead 11          19:02 
  7   ( 76) Ross Outhier 10         20:09 
 
  2.    77  SANTA FE SOUTH                (  18:15  1:31:14   1:24) 
============================================ 
  1      3  Juan Franci Sanchez 12  17:27 
  2      5  David Gonzalez 10       17:47 
  3     15  Oscar Larios 12         18:23 
  4     24  Israel Concha 11        18:46 
  5     30  Max Diaz 10             18:51 
  6   ( 65) Joaquin Najera 12       19:49 
 
  3.    81  BISHOP KELLEY                 (  18:17  1:31:23   1:03) 
============================================ 
  1      6  Bridger Rives 12        17:51 
  2      7  Matthew Gibson 12       17:52 
  3      9  Carson Been 11          17:57 
  4     27  Ryan Wheeler 12         18:49 
  5     32  Nich Barone 12          18:54 
  6   ( 38) John Mark Steichen 9    19:06 
  7   ( 60) Keane Vantrease 10      19:44 
 
  4.   111  TAHLEQUAH                     (  18:28  1:32:16   2:05) 
============================================ 
  1      1  Joshua Dick 12          17:06 
  2     13  Blaine Jones 9          18:20 
  3     25  Nathaniel Floyd 12      18:46 
  4     31  Guillermo Amador 11     18:53 
  5     41  Brady Perez 10          19:11 
  6   ( 74) Alex Ferman 11          20:04 



  7   ( 85) Jerron Sherrill 9       20:43 
 
  5.   154  COWETA                        (  18:52  1:34:18   1:12) 
============================================ 
  1     16  Kory Wilson 11          18:24 
  2     18  Parker Hale 11          18:26 
  3     22  Dylan Tabor 11          18:37 
  4     44  John (joey) Ray 12      19:15 
  5     54  Jesse Jacksoon 12       19:36 
  6   ( 55) Isaiah Barillas 11      19:40 
  7   ( 68) Joseph Shrum 12         19:55 
 
  6.   192  CLAREMORE                     (  19:04  1:35:18   1:50) 
============================================ 
  1      8  Andrew Vanaman 12       17:56 
  2     29  Johnson Long 12         18:50 
  3     37  Blaine Phillippi 10     19:05 
  4     56  Alex Wiseman 9          19:41 
  5     62  Blake Phillippi 10      19:46 
  6   ( 79) Buck Davis 9            20:15 
  7   ( 81) Reid Willhoit 12        20:25 
 
  7.   206  COLLINSVILLE                  (  19:07  1:35:32   1:59) 
============================================ 
  1     11  Matthew Budnik 10       17:59 
  2     33  Chase Curtis 11         18:54 
  3     34  Devon Lyon 12           18:58 
  4     58  Ty Alexander 12         19:43 
  5     70  Lane Hutchens 9         19:58 
  6   ( 84) Brody Captain 9         20:41 
  7   (101) Levi Captain 12         22:18 
 
  8.   218  DURANT                        (  19:18  1:36:28   1:08) 
============================================ 
  1     21  Dawson Reed 9           18:36 
  2     40  Caden Orlando 11        19:11 
  3     48  Dominic Wynn 11         19:27 
  4     50  Dakota Wallace 12       19:30 
  5     59  Jessie Barker 10        19:44 
  6   ( 80) J.d. Youngblood 10      20:22 
  7   ( 90) Cordell Palmer 9        21:00 
 
  9.   237  THOMAS EDISON                 (  19:23  1:36:51   1:07) 
============================================ 
  1     23  Aidan Aston 9           18:39 
  2     47  Jacob Thorne 12         19:19 
  3     51  Christian Chavez 12     19:32 
  4     53  Julio Valdez 10         19:35 
  5     63  Zane Laster 11          19:46 
  6   ( 77) Mason King 10           20:10 
  7   ( 87) John Daniel 12          20:52 
 
 10.   257  BOOKER T WASHINGTON           (  19:28  1:37:18   1:42) 



============================================ 
  1     17  Grant King 11           18:25 
  2     42  Jack Bird 10            19:13 
  3     52  Luke James 10           19:34 
  4     71  Michael Engel 12        19:59 
  5     75  Tony Smith 10           20:07 
  6   ( 78) Barron Jackson 9        20:13 
  7   ( 93) Noah James 12           21:43 
 
 11.   270  PRYOR                         (  19:34  1:37:48   1:10) 
============================================ 
  1     28  Tyler Collins 9         18:50 
  2     49  Kristoffer Lundquist 12 19:29 
  3     57  David Hazelton 10       19:42 
  4     64  Bobby Best 11           19:47 
  5     72  Andrew Jarboe 10        20:00 
  6   ( 88) Caleb Warren 9          20:53 
  7   ( 91) Jacob Davis 12          21:07 
 
 12.   303  GLENPOOL                      (  19:49  1:39:03   3:01) 
============================================ 
  1     10  Maverick Brown 11       17:58 
  2     39  Kale Hilburn 10         19:11 
  3     82  Noah Agler 11           20:26 
  4     83  Konner Griffin 10       20:29 
  5     89  Cheyenne Watkins 12     20:59 
  6   (103) Robbie Myers 12         22:48 
  7   (113) Brendan Clarke 11       30:18 
 
 13.   304  EAST CENTRAL                  (  20:10  1:40:49   4:58) 
============================================ 
  1     14  Moises Ortiz 12         18:22 
  2     43  Jared Ruvalcaba         19:13 
  3     66  Daniel Cuellar 11       19:51 
  4     73  Alejandro Gonzalez 11   20:03 
  5    108  Marco Gomez 11          23:20 
 
 14.   309  MCALESTER                     (  20:13  1:41:01   3:16) 
============================================ 
  1     20  Jake Rattan 12          18:36 
  2     35  Cody Noriss 11          19:01 
  3     67  Gabe Birchfield 10      19:53 
  4     92  Matthew Hyden 10        21:39 
  5     95  Aaron Dodson 10         21:52 
  6   ( 98) Cade Tidwell 9          22:11 
  7   (100) Matthew Rattan 12       22:15 
 
 15.   389  GROVE                         (  21:07  1:45:33   3:29) 
============================================ 
  1     45  Ryan Mcabee 10          19:17 
  2     46  Jace Getz 11            19:17 
  3     97  RaShawn Harding 11      21:59 
  4     99  Dylan Villeneuve 10     22:14 



  5    102  Zach Brice 11           22:46 
  6   (112) Dalton Davis 10         27:18 
 
 16.   436  SKIATOOK                      (  21:33  1:47:44   3:33) 
============================================ 
  1     61  Josh Truax 12           19:45 
  2     69  Brodie Mcnutt 12        19:56 
  3     94  David Grigg 11          21:46 
  4    105  Trevor Snively 9        22:59 
  5    107  Justin Ervin 12         23:18 
  6   (110) Caden Stumpff 12        24:41 
 
 17.   501  WILL ROGERS                   (  22:35  1:52:51   3:10) 
============================================ 
  1     86  Tavion Dyer 11            20:50 
  2     96  Eduardo Aguirre Ponce 11  21:55 
  3    104  Luis Vega 10              22:56 
  4    106  Sergio Ponce Juarez 12    23:10 
  5    109  Gerardo Cardenas 9        24:00 
  6   (111) Rene Rosas 9              26:06 
 


